
23,225

73

45

10,400

723

57

6

404

143

84

45

178

114

15

312

372

198

159

578

328

333

1,534

1,489

4,395,983

7,068

3,225

1,771,036

97,311

9,495

1,345

48,365

10,876

10,894

2,613

23,208

10,687

5,308

62,439

32,081

22,853

26,831

72,656

37,405

54,340

151,475

558,386

1,093,566,264

1,644,488

810,557

445,773,124

24,468,579

2,132,131

334,953

12,791,591

2,655,775

2,696,027

637,845

5,735,216

2,646,333

1,267,045

15,302,282

7,670,389

5,607,998

6,566,675

18,025,748

9,361,605

13,470,451

37,688,728

135,319,174

8,665,001,764

13,163,412

6,504,725

3,576,607,420

197,303,974

17,594,989

2,627,094

100,413,790

21,391,074

21,668,411

5,128,525

46,960,981

21,566,978

10,225,038

125,221,476

62,100,911

45,012,869

53,666,428

146,788,109

76,695,504

110,376,230

308,320,376

1,132,676,841

 總　計
Grand total
 農、林、漁、牧業
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & animal husbandry
礦業及土石採取業
Mining & quarrying
製造業
Manufacturing

 　食品及飼品
 　Food products & prepared animal feeds

 　飲料
 　Beverages

 　菸草
 　Tobacco products

 　紡織
 　Textiles

 　成衣及服飾品
 　Wearing apparel & clothing accessories

 　皮革、毛皮及其製品
 　Leather, fur & related products

 　木竹製品
 　Wood & of products of wood & bamboo

 　紙漿、紙及紙製品
 　Paper & paper products

 　印刷及資料儲存媒體複製
 　Printing & reproduction of recorded media

 　石油及煤製品
 　Petroleum & coal products

 　化學材料及肥料製造業

 　Fertilizers
 　Manufacture of Chemical Material and

 　其他化學製品
 　Other chemical products

 　藥品及醫用化學製品

 　products
 　Pharmaceuticals & medicinal chemical

 　橡膠製品
 　Rubber products

 　塑膠製品
 　Plastics products

 　非金屬礦物製品
 　Other non-metallic mineral products

 　基本金屬
 　Basic Metals

 　金屬製品
 　Fabricated metal products

 　電子零組件
 　Electronic parts & components

中華民國110年

 勞動部職業安全衛生署。

 2.依據「行業統計分類(第11次修訂)」編製。
 1.本表資料係依「職業安全衛生法」第38條及施行細則第51條，由雇主按月填載職業災害內容及統計彙總。

 同表9-3附註。

 表 9-4 經指定填報職業災害統計之事業單位概況－按行業分

  (家) (1)
單  位  數
陳報事業

(人)
工作者數

   (工作天)
總工作日數

(時)
總工時

行     業      別
(2)

(Establishment)
business entities

Reporting

        (Hour)
         hours
Total person-work

(Person)
Workers

        (Day)
Total work days

Industry

 資料來源：
 說　　明：

 附　　註：
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1.55

2.43

2.45

1.59

3.21

1.59

0.38

1.94

1.12

1.19

5.06

1.89

1.71

0.39

1.15

1.56

1.75

2.38

1.66

2.34

2.76

2.65

0.87

13,448

32

16

5,705

634

28

1

195

24

26

26

89

37

4

145

97

79

128

245

180

305

819

996

96

1

－

37

2

－

－

2

－

－

－

2

－

－

9

－

－

－

3

3

5

5

1

26

－

－

12

3

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

4

－

－

2

－

278

－

3

192

27

－

－

12

1

1

1

7

1

－

2

2

4

9

5

4

10

34

8

13,048

31

13

5,464

602

28

1

181

23

25

25

80

36

4

133

95

75

119

233

173

290

778

987

742,911

7,143

182

344,133

24,868

994

14

10,069

733

1,321

850

15,949

460

64

63,552

2,484

1,347

4,089

25,423

17,248

34,404

59,229

22,125

85

542

27

96

126

56

5

100

34

60

165

339

21

6

507

39

29

76

173

224

311

192

19

2021

Occupational Safety and Health Administration, MOL.

2.Data series were classified  refer to Statistical Classification of Industry, Rev.11.
   Occupational Safety and Health Act".
   with provisions of Article 38 of the "Occupational Safety and Health Act" and Article 51 of the "Enforcement Rules of the
1.This table is compiled from the monthly occupational accidents reports and statistics submitted by employers in accordance

See remark of table 9-3.

on Occupational Accidents by Industry
Table 9-4  General Condition of the Designated Industries Compile Reports and Statistics

失 能 傷 害 次 數 (人次) Times of disabling injury (Person-case)

(3)
失能傷害頻率

(日)
 日　　　數
總損失工作

(4)
嚴  重  率
失能傷害

     (人)
死        亡

       (人)
永久全失能

     (人次)
永久部分失能

   (人次)
暫時全失能計

     (Person)
     disability
Permanent total

   (Person-case)
partial disability
     Permanent

 (Person-case)
total disability
  Temporary

frequency rate
injury

Disabling

(Day)
work days lost

Total

severity rate
injury

Disabling

(Person)
 DeathsTotal

 Source：
 Note：

 Remark：
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716

517

972

307

281

90

388

57

135

245

1,239

2,745

986

1,675

570

962

224

647

814

252

751

798

301

363

183,671

67,958

107,374

51,723

56,591

9,223

49,082

6,846

39,025

30,628

98,717

421,834

393,671

158,309

176,674

293,682

34,345

134,790

162,834

58,284

232,229

321,504

23,469

34,659

44,983,206

16,671,011

36,913,862

12,748,192

14,123,954

2,291,901

11,964,927

1,697,526

9,697,006

7,595,041

25,027,461

103,983,856

92,051,208

49,361,942

39,050,564

72,965,274

8,874,028

32,906,853

43,253,440

14,452,975

52,350,135

80,659,811

4,779,933

8,328,568

368,287,735

136,538,527

214,828,637

104,143,024

114,907,125

18,676,437

99,827,830

13,658,507

86,716,445

60,512,322

199,109,923

825,849,735

746,507,499

293,944,833

312,456,681

574,495,522

72,564,314

262,625,738

372,271,714

116,740,699

403,122,588

638,976,030

37,503,281

65,328,883

 　電腦、電子產品及光學製品
 　Computers, electronic & optical products
 　電力設備及配備
 　Electrical equipment
 　機械設備
 　Machinery & equipment
 　汽車及其零件
 　Motor vehicles & parts
 　其他運輸工具及其零件
 　Other transport equipment & parts
 　家具
 　Furniture
 　其他
 　Other manufacturing
 　產業用機械設備維修及安裝

 　machinery and equipment
 　Repair and installation of industrial

電力及燃氣供應業
Electricity & gas supply
用水供應及污染整治業
Water supply & remediation activities
營建工程業
Construction
批發及零售業
Wholesale & retail trade
運輸及倉儲業
Transportation & storage
住宿及餐飲業
Accommodation & food service activities
出版影音及資通訊業
Information & communication
金融及保險業
Financial & insurance activities
不動產業
Real estate activities
 專業、科學及技術服務業
Professional, scientific & technical activities
支援服務業
Support service activities
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

教育業
Education
醫療保健及社會工作服務業
Human health & social work activities
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業
Arts, entertainment & recreation
其他服務業
Other service activities

中華民國110年

 表 9-4 經指定填報職業災害統計之事業單位概況－按行業分(續)

  (家) (1)
單  位  數
陳報事業

(人)
工作者數

   (工作天)
總工作日數

(時)
總工時

行     業      別
(2)

(Establishment)
business entities

Reporting

        (Hour)
         hours
Total person-work

(Person)
Workers

        (Day)
Total work days

Industry
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0.89

1.50

2.18

1.58

1.90

1.65

2.08

1.53

0.26

3.96

1.86

1.69

1.87

4.55

0.43

0.51

3.08

0.65

1.49

2.93

0.32

1.28

3.83

1.46

328

206

469

165

219

31

208

21

23

240

371

1,403

1,397

1,338

136

297

224

172

555

343

132

824

144

96

1

－

1

1

1

－

1

－

－

3

17

7

10

－

－

2

2

3

9

1

2

1

－

1

－

－

－

1

1

－

－

－

－

1

1

2

－

2

－

－

－

－

8

－

－

－

－

－

3

13

23

12

4

2

6

1

2

1

11

26

7

8

2

－

2

2

11

2

2

4

2

1

324

193

445

151

213

29

201

20

21

235

342

1,368

1,380

1,328

134

295

220

167

527

340

128

819

142

94

10,350

9,144

16,411

11,167

6,947

1,656

2,675

560

875

23,128

104,207

39,544

85,099

18,440

2,506

12,501

7,141

15,315

35,458

7,958

9,321

19,677

1,047

9,236

28

66

76

107

60

88

26

41

10

382

523

47

113

62

8

21

98

58

95

68

23

30

27

141

2021

on Occupational Accidents by Industry(Cont.)
Table 9-4  General Condition of the Designated Industries Compile Reports and Statistics

失 能 傷 害 次 數 (人次) Times of disabling injury (Person-case)

(3)
失能傷害頻率

(日)
 日　　　數
總損失工作

(4)
嚴  重  率
失能傷害

     (人)
死        亡

       (人)
永久全失能

     (人次)
永久部分失能

   (人次)
暫時全失能計

     (Person)
     disability
Permanent total

   (Person-case)
partial disability
     Permanent

 (Person-case)
total disability
  Temporary

frequency rate
injury

Disabling

(Day)
work days lost

Total

severity rate
injury

Disabling

(Person)
 DeathsTotal
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